APN: 002-018-12

Send Tax Statement To:

William Reeser 8765 El Camino Road Las Vegas, NV 89139

ficial Recording requested By ROBERT WINES

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

\$15.00

Page 1 Recorded By: LLH

Book- 0472 Page- 0383



QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into as of the 24 day of April, 2007, by and between ALLEN LAUDENSLAGER and TRACY LAUDENSLAGER, husband and wife, of Eureka, Nevada, Grantors; and WILLIAM REESER, an unmarried man, Grantee;

WITNESSETH:

That the Grantors, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), lawful, current money of the United States of America, to them in hand paid by the said Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do by these present remise, release and forever quitclaim unto the said Grantee, and to the successors and assigns of the Grantee forever, all that certain real property situate, lying and being in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

REAL PROPERTY:

Lot 15, Block 20, Crescent Valley Ranch & Farms Unit No. I

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

///

SUBJECT TO all taxes and assessments, reservations, exceptions, easements, rights of way, agreements and licenses affecting the property of record.

PERSONAL PROPERTY:

One (1) 1997 Fleetwood Broadmore, 14' x 66' manufactured home,

SN: IDFLV04A71738BM13

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said premises, together with the appurtenances unto the said Grantee, and to the successors and assigns of the Grantee forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantors have hereunto set their hands as of the day and year first hereinabove written.

ALLEN LAUDENSLAGER

TRACYLAUDENSLAGER

STATE OF NEVADA

SS.

COUNTY OF ELLO

On this <u>27</u> day of April, 2007, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, ALLEN LAUDENSLAGER AND TRACY LAUDENSLAGER, husband and wife, known to me to be said persons, who acknowledged that they executed the foregoing instrument.

KATHY BISHOP otary Public, Stale of Nevada

Appointment No. 98-0018-6 My Appl. Expires Nov. 29, 2009

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DOC # DV-211856

05 / 19 / 2008

8 55 AM

Official Record

	B			Recording requested By ROBERT WINES
a) 002-01	Parcel Number (s)			\ \
	0 12			Eureka County - NV
				Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
d)				Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00
				Recorded By LLH RPTT: \$5.85 Book-0472 Page-0383
2. Type of Pr				BOBK - 04/2 Page - 0003
a) [c) [Vacant Land b Condo/Twnhse d		gle Fam Res. Plex	
e)	Apt. Bldg.		mm'l/Ind'i	
9) 🗀	Agricultural h) 👿 Mo	bile Home	
0	Other			
2 Total Vale	us/Calas Dries of D			20 500 00
	ue/Sales Price of P eu of Foreclosure On			39,500.00
Transfer Ta		ity (value of pri		38,000.00
	ax value. erty Transfer Tax Due		\$	1,500.00
Real Flope	rty mansier rax bue		3	5,85
4. If Exempti	on Claimed			
	fer Tax Exemption, per	NRS 375 090	Section:	\ / /
	in Reason for Exemptic		000000	~_/
		The state of the s		
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentage b	eing transfer	red:	%
The undersians	d doolaree on a sekney	dadaaa uudaa	kamalki adhaa	diversion to NIBC 275 000
				rjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 est of their information and
				bstantiate the information
				emption, or other determination
				plus interest at 1% per month.
	\ \	-	1	
	76.	yer and Selle	r shall be jo	intly and severally liable for any
additional am	ount owed.	1.1-	/	1 14
Signature_	Miles	Mount		_Capacity
Signature				Capacity
_				
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INFOR	MATION	BUYER	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	EQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)
•	Allen & Tracy La	udenslager	Print Nam	
Address:	P.O. Box 802	\	Address:	8765 El Camino Road
City:	Battle Mountai	n	City:	Las Vegas
State:	NV Zip: 8	9820	State:	NV Zip : 89139
		7		
COMPANY/	PERSON REQUE	STING REC	ORDING	
	OT THE SELLER OR BUYER			
Print Name:		•		Escrow#
Address:				
City		C4	******************************	7in: